ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR

30a0CF A5

OBTS Number 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2.NTA 4. Request for Capias {3
w Agency‘ ORI Number Agency Name | Agency Report NumberéN.T.A.'s only)
i}
2[FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 2003366
< ChargeType: i i W Seized /T i
«© ype: . 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance eapon Seize: ype Muitiple
+~ | Check as many EI 1. Felony D ) D 6. Other 2 1. Yes Clearance 01
» | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony ,:] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D - 2. No Indicator
g | acation of Arrest (Includina Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address
2
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
Name (Last, f?irst, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)
Rondon , Stephanie , M
ssceWh't - Ameri ndi Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
- ite | - American indian
B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian ' W F 12/28/1981 5'5" 120 | Blue Brown MED THIN
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion lndic:tilolnf?f: El IEI lélm
. Alcohol Influence
TATTOOS ALL OVER Single NONE Drug Influence 0 o [m]
= LCocal Address {Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Residence Type:
1.Ci 3 i
5| 5517 Thurston Ave, Lake Worth, FL 33463 ) 2 Colnty 3 Do ate 2
w | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
wl EL DL
Business Address (Name, Street) {City) (State) (Zip) Phone COccupation
( ) ENTERTAINER
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Titizenship
NEW.YORK NEW YORK |US
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex Bate of Bn @ 1. Arested 1 3. Felony
= a 2' AL [ 4. Misdemeanor
a - Atlarge 0 5. Juvenile
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth O 1. Arrested 0 3. Felony
[ 4. Misdemeanor
[ 2 Atlarge 5. Juvenile
L] Parent Residence Phone
[ Legal Custodian
] Other:
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) ate) (Zip) Business Phone
Notified by: (Name Ti Juvenile Disposition
" Y- (Name) Date e T Handied processed within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
§ Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated ,
g Released To: (Name) Relationship Date Time
Ed
The above address provided by | defendant and / or ] defendant’s parents The child and/ or parent was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
] Yes, by: (Name} [ No: {(Reason)
Property Crime? Description of Property Value of Property
Yes No
w Dru'g Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ <7 Other { Drug Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphemalia/  U. Unknown
8 N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts 3007;?12;0 Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w h i
©| Child abuse 01 @Y On §827.03(2)(c) .
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
el N N 20033662
Charge Description Counts Domestic 1 Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
] gy onN
< | Drug Activity| Drug Type | Amount 7 Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bonaﬂ" i
S H
JUn—
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number i Vi?hﬁon of ORD #
w Violence ol 5
9 gy _ON
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type AmountliUnit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bondm
o
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Viotation Number Y| VKlatigh of ORD #
EJ,) Violence e
© gy OIN
(5(3 Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number ..1_! Bond
Location (Court, Room Number, Address)
o4
&
e Court Date and Time
< .
SIMonth Day Year Time AM PM
:: | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
Q|FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
g
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian) Date Signed
HOLD for other Agency Signaturs Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)
Name: X
3 pangerous [ Resisted Arrest @ of Arresting Officer (Print) 1D # (PRINT)
P |[J Suicidal ] other: DS E. CANO 29817 PAGE
Intake Deputy L.D.# | Pouch# Transporting Officer D# Agency - - - -
Witness here if subject signed with an -X" 1 oF 1
DISTRIBUTION:  WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY)

PBSO #148 REV. 8/97




OBTS Number 1. Arrest 3. Reqguest for Warrant Juvenile
. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT INTA 4 ReduestiorCanas 3 N
g Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
o|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06~ 20033662
gaggaeéy%ea:ny [x] 1. Felony ; 3. Misdemeanor (] s. ordinance Special Notes:
as apply. I:] 2. Traffic Felony | | 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other
— M
Ll.b Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth
s]l Rondon . Stephanie . M w |F 12/28/1981
$ Charge Description Charge Description
| Child abuse 827.03(2)c)
24
% Charge Description Charge Description
o
Race Sex Date of Birth
w M 03/19/2018
(City) (State) (zip) Phone Address Source
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) {State) {2p) Phone Occupation

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

D committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts:

admitting to the below facts. {X] was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my,(described) investigation.
onthe 3RD day of February 2020 45 1210 [Ja M. X P.M. (Specifically include factsiconstituting cause for arrest.)

On February, 3 2020 at approximately 1210 hours responded to Teddy Bear Daycare located at 4519 Forest Ln in unincorporated
Lake Worth within Palm Beach County, Florida 33463 in reference to a DCF (Department Of Children and Family) initial interview.

Upon arrival, I met with DCF worker Jillian John ID #JJ10225 who provided me with the intake paper work of the allegations for
this incident. It should be noted the allegations were provided to DCF by the child's father. NG
The allegations stated on 02/02/2020 IS, Stephanic Rondon, grabbed NG
by the hair and slammed him on the floor. The allegations stated Stephanie also uses cocaine and it is unknown if
thats the reason why she hit{JIllllllllllin this manner. DCF worker Jillian'showed me a video of the incident that was recored by
the father through Apple I-phone Facetime. It should be noted the recordingsdate on the phone which was shown did not match the
farther allegation date. The recording date shown was Monday on the 4th<T checked the calender and the time frame of the child's
date of birth which the date could only have been November, 4 2019'on a Menday.

I contacted the father via phone who stated he did lie about whenthe incident took place and told me the video was taken on
November, 4 2019. While talking to the father I did not méntion the date to him in which I believed the video was actually taken on.
The farther became uncooperative with me and hung up.

I observed the video which showed Stephanie violently snatching- by the hair into an elevated position, from either a chair or
table in an aggressive manner towards her bodyr She then violently shoved him away from her and to the ground. As-was on
the ground she began yelling into the camer4 and instantly walked away from the cameras view; leaving [ on the floor. The

video did not have any audio to it, however I'could see face which he appeared to be crying and extremely frightened by
the look of his face. Moments later you could see stand up walk away from the cameras view and the video ends.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

Following the incident Stephanie walked away from [JJij and did not check on his well being. Stephanie could have caused
injuries to the child who is oné’years old. It is unknown if there were any injuries caused from this incident due to the time delay.
Stephanie was in a aggressive)state of mind at the time of the video and due to her actions she could cause mental problems with the
child in the feature.

Based on the probable cause above Stephanie Rondon did intentionally inflict physical or mental injury upen | I - <hild,
{or} did an intentional'act.that could have reasonably been expected to result in physical or mental injury t_a child,
contrary to Florida Statute 827.03(1)(b) and (2)(c). (3 DEG FEL) (LEVEL 6)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH _#

DS E. CANO
w | (Signature of Arrestin ative Officer)
>
e 20 DS E. CANO
:: The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 4th day of Febmary 20 by
o
—
12} e;d/or prpduced identification. Type of identification produced known LEO
z
2’ 117.10) PAGE
<1 . .
1 1
—__ OF =~
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